unit, the requirements of this Statement that provide that for all other arrangements, the absence
of a governing board be treated the same as the appointment of a voting majority of a governing
board if the primary government performs the duties that a governing board typically would
perform, are effective for reporting periods beginning after June 15, 2021.

The College is evaluating the requirements of the above statements and the impact on reporting.

Coastal Bend College
Notes to Financial Statements

- 34 -

NOTE 3: PRIOR PERIOD RESTATEMENT

The College had previously under reported tuition revenue and student tuition accounts receivable
as a result of over reported deferred revenues. The College did not properly record the write off of
$1,000,000 of bad debt in fiscal year 2020. In addition, the College had accrued non-current student
tuition accounts receivable from fiscal year 2020 and prior that was not properly removed from
student tuition accounts receivable in the prior year. The following table represents the
restatements made to the prior period.

For the year ended August 31,

2020
As Previously

Reported Adjustment
2020

As Restated

Statement of Activity
Tuition revenue (4,847,653)$   (1,807,345)$   (6,654,998)$
Bad debt allowance 105,956   1,316,087   1,422,043

Statement of Financial Position
Accounts receivable 4,053,632   1,978,490   6,032,122

Net position, beginning of year (10,378,858)$   1,487,232$   (8,891,626)$

The effect of these adjustments resulted in an increase in tuition revenue of $1,807,345, an
increase in bad debt allowance of $1,316,087, an increase in accounts receivable of $1,978,490 and
a decrease in net position of $1,487,232.

NOTE 4: AUTHORIZED INVESTMENTS

The College is authorized to invest in obligations and instruments as defined in the Public Funds
Investment Act (Sec. 2256.001 Texas Government Code) and is permitted to invest in the
following:

a) Obligations of, or guaranteed by governmental entities.
b) Certificates of deposit that are fully guaranteed or insured by the FDIC to one or more